in Asia Sixth at initial recognition and to equity account for its interests in Asia Sixth
for the period from 28 December 2011 (the “Date of Acquisition”) to 31 March 2012.
Accordingly, the Group’s interest in Asia Sixth and loan to Asia Sixth was stated at cost
less any identified impairment loss as at 31 March 2012.

During the six months ended 30 September 2012, the management of Asia Sixth
has provided the relevant financial information such that the Group can apply initial
accounting to accounts for its interest in Asia Sixth at initial recognition and to equity
account for its interests in Asia Sixth for the period from the Date of Acquisition to
31 March 2012. Accordingly, the comparative figures as stated in the condensed
consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 March 2012 have been restated.
The initial accounting for the acquisition has been determined provisionally since the
management of Asia Sixth is still awaiting for the receipt of final professional valuations
in relation to their net assets and liabilities.

Impact of the restatement on the condensed consolidated financial position of
the Group as at 1 April 2012:

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Interests in associates 135,388 98,948 234,336
Loan to an associate 187,979 (86,090) 101,889
Total effects on net assets 915,193 12,858 928,051
Retained profits (525,404) (12,858) 538,262

The restatement has no impact on the loss and loss per share for the period ended 30
September 2011.

Strong Petrochemical Holdings Limited 25

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six months ended 30 September 2012

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION

 Based on the internal information that is regularly reviewed by the executive directors
of the Company, the financial information for the single business operation of trading
of crude oil, petroleum products and petrochemical products (“Trading business”) as
a whole, irrespective crude oil, of the location of oil trading companies, is used for